
COLLEGE DEGREE

Antelope Valley
Airframe Manufacturing Technology
Respiratory Care

Bakersfield Industrial Automation  

Research Laboratory Technology

Cerritos Dental Hygiene 

College of the Canyons Building Performance

College of the Siskiyous Paramedicine

Crafton Hills Respiratory Care 

Cypress
Mortuary Science
Dental Hygiene

DeAnza Automotive Technology Management 

East Los Angeles Respiratory Therapy

El Camino Respiratory Care 

Feather River Equine & Ranch Management 

Ecosystem Restoration & Applied Fire

Foothill Dental Hygiene   

Respiratory Care

Fresno City Dental Hygiene

Hartnell Respiratory Care 

Los Angeles Mission Biomanufacturing 

Los Angeles Pierce Biomanfuacturing

Los Angeles Valley Respiratory Therapy

On October 6, 2021, California Governor Gavin Newsom signed AB 927 authorizing the Board of
Governors to expand  the statewide baccalaureate degree pilot program indefinitely. The bill
authorizes the Board of Governors to establish 30 baccalaureate degree programs annually. 
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CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAM (BDP)

PROGRAM LIST

For more information visit the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office Baccalaureate Degree Program Website:
cccco.edu

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billTextClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB927


COLLEGE DEGREE

MiraCosta Biomanufacturing

Modesto Respiratory Care

Moorpark Biomanufacturing

Mt. San Antonio Histotechnology

Oxnard Dental Hygiene

Rio Hondo Automotive Technology

Electrical Digital Instrument

San Bernardino Water Resource Management

San Diego City Cyber Defense and Analysis

San Diego Mesa Health Information Management

San Diego Miramar Public Safety Management 

Santa Ana Automotive Technology

Occupational Studies

Paralegal Studies

Santa Monica Interaction Design

Shasta Health Information Management

Skyline Respiratory Care

Solano Biomanufacturing

Taft College Dental Hygiene Administration

Ventura College Automotive Career Education

Victor Valley Respiratory Care Therapist

West Los Angeles Dental Hygiene 

Aviation  Maintenance Technology: Avionics

CCC BDP PROGRAM LIST AS OF SEPTEMBER 2024

For more information visit: http://www.MoorparkCollege.edu/BDP

A single course can lead 
to a bachelors degree. 

Start Now at MC.



Airframe Manufacturing Technology
Antelope Valley

Aviation Maintenance Technology:
Avionics
West Los Angeles Colege

Automotive Technology Management 
DeAnza, Rio Hondo, Santa Ana 

Automotive Career Technology
Ventura College

Biomanufacturing
Los Angeles Mission College, MIraCosta,
Moorpark, Solano

CyberDefense and Analysis 
San Diego City College

Dental Hygiene 
Cerritos College, Cypress College , Foothill
College, Fresno City College, Oxnard
College, West Los Angeles College

Dental Hygiene Administration
Taft College

Ecosystem Restoration & Applied Fire
Feather River

Equine & Ranch Management 
Feather River

Electronic Digital Music
Rio Hondo College

Histotechnology 
Mt. San Antonio College

Research Laboratory Technology
Bakersfield

Industrial Automation 
Bakersfield

Interaction Design
Santa Monica

Paramedicine
College of the Siskiyous

Health Information Management
San Diego Mesa, Shasta

Mortuary Science
Cypress College

Occupational Studies
Santa Ana College

Paralegal Studies
Santa Ana College

Public Safety Management 
San Diego Miramar

Respiratory Care / Therapy / Therapist
Antelope Valley, Crafton Hills College, 
East Los Angeles, El Camino, Foothill College,
Hartnell College, Los Angeles Valley College,
Modesto, Skyline, Victor Valley

Water Resource Management
San Bernardino Valley College

On October 6, 2021, California Governor Gavin Newsom signed AB 927 authorizing the Board of
Governors to expand  the statewide baccalaureate degree pilot program indefinitely. The bill
authorizes the Board of Governors to establish up to 30 baccalaureate degree programs
annually. 
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CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BACHELOR DEGREE PROGRAM (BDP)
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For more information visit the California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office Baccalaureate Degree Program Website: cccco.edu

https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billTextClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB927

